### 900215346 02/22/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Consultants		03/18/2011	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tillman Technologies, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA TrainUp.com	
Street Address:	5760 Legacy Dr, Ste B3-382	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3087213	TRAINUP.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (866)540-9677

 Phone:
 866-540-9677

Email: support@trainup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tillman Technologies, Inc
Address Line 1: 5760 Legacy Dr, Ste B3-382
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Tillman
Signature:	/JeremyTillman/
Date:	02/22/2012

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 30

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0976

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 02/22/2012**